

□
SLP(C)No. 10661-10662 OF 2003
ITEM No.61

Court No. 3

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10661-10662/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2003 in DBCWP 4967/02
DBCWP 4967/02 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

A.D.SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondents are allowed four weeks' time for filing counter. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Steps be taken for service on the unserved respondents in between.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master