

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10661-10662/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 13/02/2003 in DBCWP 4967/2002 and the
judgment and order dated 13/05/2003 in DBCRA No. 18/2003 in DBCWP No.
4967/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

A.D.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 11/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Mathew, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent-Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan informs that pursuant to the order dated 15.3.2004 the matter of petitioner's transfer and posting was taken up for consideration and a decision has been taken to post the petitioner in KV, Sector VIII, R.K. Puram. A copy of the communication dated 29.4.2005 made by KVS to the learned counsel is brought to our notice.

In view of that communication and the statement made by the learned counsel before us, the learned counsel for the petitioner does not press the special leave petitions. They be treated as disposed of.

The petitioner may join within two weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER